## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

No. E- 295912 /02

Dated Dispur the 16-10-2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service, Sri Mrinal Chandra Das, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt-A) Department, is hereby entrusted to look after the works of depositing of fee received under RTI Act, 2005, to Treasury Office, Dispur, on behalf of Finance Department in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect and until further orders. He will maintain a register regarding fees collected and deposited from time to time.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department

Memo No. E- 295912 /02-A Copy for information to:

Dated Dispur the 16-10-2023

- 1. Sri Mrinal Chandra Das, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt-A) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2. The Section Officers, all branches of Finance Department.
- 3. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary

By order etc.,

e-signed

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department